Macmillan Student Editions

Tropical Geomorphology:

A Study of Weathering and
Landform Developmentin
Warm Climates

Dr Thomas here examines the
effects of weathering and
denudation on the development of
landforms in areas subject to tropical
or near-tropical conditions both at
the present time and in the past.

This isthe only full treatment of the
field of tropical geomorphology
written originally in English, and
offers for the first time in book form
an extended discussion of
weathering phenomena —including
laterites —and their relationship with
erosional landforms such as
inselbergs and pediments.
DrThomas reviews the relevant
literature and presents the results
of his own detailed field
investigations and those of other
geomorphologists.

He explores issues that are
fundamental to the full
understanding of tropical landform
and soil development, and also
essential to the interpretation of
many temperate and high-latitude
landscapes formerly subjectto warm
climatic conditions.

SBIM 333 11772 7

£2-95 net

A number of problems important to
general geomorphological theory are
also explored.

Though focused on the developmen
of tropica! landscapes, this study
does not present astrict
morpho-climatic view of landform
development. It seeks ratherto lay
foundations for the study of awide
range of landscapes subject to
environments from which wind, frost
and marine processes are excluded

Michael F. Thomas is Lecturer in
Geography at the University of

St Andrews. He lectured at the
University of Ibadan 1960-4, and
has done field work in Nigeria, Sierra
Leone, East Africa, West Malaysia
Papua-New Guinea and Australia

Focal Problems in Geography

The volumes in this series cover a
number of problems focal to
geography as studied in universities,
polytechnics and other institutes of
higher education. Many of the titles
will be relevant to students of
geology, economics, sociology and
planning, aswell as of geography.



Contents

List of Plates

Preface

IX

Xi

PART ONE: GEOMORPHIC PROCESSES IN THE TROPICS

Introduction .
Weathering Processes and Products

Laterite

Deep Weathering Profiles and Patterns

Denudation in Tropical Environments

oo b~ wWw N P

Deposition in Tropical Environments

PART TWO: THE CHARACTER AND DEVELOPMENT
OF TROPICAL TERRAIN

6 The Character of Tropical Terrain

7 Domed and Boulder Inselbergs

8 Hillslopes and Pediments

9 Tropical Planation

10 Climatic Controls in Tropical LandformDevelopment
11 Weathering and Planation in Extra-Tropical Areas
12 Some Problems of Landform Study in the Tropics
Bibliography

Index

13
49

99
124

135
164
207
228

258

277
285
291
313



