Tropical Geomorphology: A Study of Weathering and Landform Development in Warm Climates

Dr Thomas here examines the effects of weathering and denudation on the development of landforms in areas subject to tropical or near-tropical conditions both at the present time and in the past.

This is the only full treatment of the field of tropical geomorphology written originally in English, and offers for the first time in book form an extended discussion of weathering phenomena—including laterites—and their relationship with erosional landforms such as inselbergs and pediments.

Dr Thomas reviews the relevant literature and presents the results of his own detailed field investigations and those of other geomorphologists.

He explores issues that are fundamental to the full understanding of tropical landform and soil development, and also essential to the interpretation of many temperate and high-latitude landscapes formerly subject to warm climatic conditions.

A number of problems important to general geomorphological theory are also explored.

Though focused on the development of tropical landscapes, this study does not present a strict morpho-climatic view of landform development. It seeks rather to lay foundations for the study of a wide range of landscapes subject to environments from which wind, frost and marine processes are excluded.

Michael F. Thomas is Lecturer in Geography at the University of St Andrews. He lectured at the University of Ibadan 1960-4, and has done field work in Nigeria, Sierra Leone, East Africa, West Malaysia, Papua-New Guinea and Australia.

Focal Problems in Geography

The volumes in this series cover a number of problems focal to geography as studied in universities, polytechnics and other institutes of higher education. Many of the titles will be relevant to students of geology, economics, sociology and planning, as well as of geography.

Contents

List	t of Plates	ix
Pre	face	xi
PART ONE: GEOMORPHIC PROCESSES IN THE TROPICS		
	Introduction	1
1	Weathering Processes and Products	13
2	Laterite	49
3	Deep Weathering Profiles and Patterns	83
4	Denudation in Tropical Environments	99
5	Deposition in Tropical Environments	124
PART TWO: THE CHARACTER AND DEVELOPMENT OF TROPICAL TERRAIN		
6	The Character of Tropical Terrain	135
7	Domed and Boulder Inselbergs	164
8	Hillslopes and Pediments	207
9	Tropical Planation	228
10	Climatic Controls in Tropical Landform Developme	nt 258
11	Weathering and Planation in Extra-Tropical Areas	277
12	Some Problems of Landform Study in the Tropics	285
Bibliography		291
Index		313